

SB299\_L.003

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Transportation & Energy.

SB25-299 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 10, strike "AN INDIVIDUAL" and substitute
- 2 "A CONSUMER".
- 3 Page 5, line 16, strike "AN INDIVIDUAL" and substitute "A CONSUMER".
- 4 Page 9, line 5, strike "FOR RESIDENTIAL USE;" and substitute "BETWEEN A
- 5 SOLAR SALES COMPANY AND A CONSUMER;".
- 6 Page 13, line 4, before "FIXTURE" insert "UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE".
- 7 Page 13, line 27, before "FIXTURE" insert "UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE".
- 8 Page 20, line 17, after "THIRD" insert "BUSINESS".
- 9 Page 20, line 24, after "REGULATIONS" insert "ADOPTED UNDER THE
- 10 "FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION ACT" OF 1914, 15 U.S.C. SEC. 41 ET.
- 11 SEQ.,".
- 12 Page 23, strike line 15 and substitute "THE TRANSACTION".
- 13 Page 23, line 20, strike "CONSUMMATION" and substitute "THE
- 14 TRANSACTION".
- 15 Page 25, line 21, strike "(1)".
- 16 Page 25, strike lines 24 and 25.
- 17 Strike "ADDRESS," and substitute "PHYSICAL ADDRESS," on: **Page 9**, line,
- 18 **18**; **Page 15**, line 22; **Page 16**, line 27; and **Page 18**, line 15.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*